OP \$40.00 88427353

ETAS ID: TM582867

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Komos, Inc.		08/26/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Superbird Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	386 Park Ave. South, 5th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88427353	SUPERBIRD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123602307

Email: docketing@kellyweinerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly Weiner

Address Line 1: 175 Varick Street, Ste 661
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Weiner
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly Weiner/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=2019-8-26 - Executed Trademark Assignment - Komos to Superbird Holdings - Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006978 FRAME: 0045

900555354

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is effective and entered into as of August 26, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Komos, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Superbird Holdings, Inc. a Delaware corporation having an address of 386 Park Ave. South, 5th Floor, New York, New York 10016 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of and has certain right, title, and interest in, to and under the following trademark applications (the "Trademarks"):

Mark SUPERBIRD

RECORDED: 06/24/2020

Application Number 88427353

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the Assignor's business which is ongoing and existing and is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, but not limited to, all use and registration rights with respect to the Trademarks and all the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee each have caused this Agreement to be executed by its respective duly authorized representative.

Komos, Inc.	Superbird Holdings, Inc.	
Richard Betta	Richard Betta	
Richard Betts, CEO	Richard Betts, CEO	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006978 FRAME: 0046